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Gender

51%
49%

2% Prefer not to say

-® is 24 or younger

et -® earns between
$26 - $40 per hour

.......... -® works between

8 - 23 hours per week

.0 joined the industry
between 15 and 24 years

® has been in the industry
for less than six years

® intends to continue
working in industry
1-5 years

‘® took up the job
because it suited their
lifestyle and they had a
background in swimming

Age

2%

18%

10% n%

' g i ' 0

<18 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 >64

Employment status

Part time

10%
Full time ‘
o

Other
3%

Casual

80%

Hours worked per week

8-15 hours
36%

<8 hours

17%

>31 hours \
8%
\ 16-23 hours

24-31 hours 26%
15%

Perform more than one role

Yes
44%
Other role:
38% SWST
39% DM
No
56%

Hourly rate

$26-$30
22%

"

<$26

14%

$31-%$35
28%

$36-$40
36%

Weeks worked per year

13-24 weeks 25-36 weeks

21% \]8%

1-12 weeks

7%

37-52 weeks
53%
Age first commenced

49%

24%

6% 7% 8% 7%
o o 0o

15-17 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Years actively working in industry

16% 59%

<1year 1-5 years



Why take up employment

. Backéround
Enjoy working  in swimming

with people 54%
45% Suited
my lifestyle
60%

Quality of leadership

Very high quality - 17%
High quality (D 427
Neither high nor low quality (D 25%
Low quality (D N%

Very low quality @ 6%

Career goals in industry

Yes
26%
26% have
career goals in No
the aquatic 46%
intdustry
Unsure
28%

Other work or study

Work
45%

Study
65%
Future plans
40% 39%
34%
30%

o 15%
12% 79 9% 10%
0 0 of

o ol
<1yr 1-2 yrs 3-5yrs 6-9 yrs >9 yrs

® Future in current role @ Future in industry

Value of current role for achieving career goals

Somewhat helpful

31%
Not helpful
15%
Helpful
54%

Professional development sessions per year

None

0% N% 9% 13%

Most enjoyable parts of role

Impacting community / people positively _ 56%
sengpnsiatyacive QN 557
mescingvin e QU 53

Helping people be safe around water — 50%

Working with my colleagues; part of ateam (| D 48%

Reasons for leaving role

Poor quality management / leadership — 40%

Poor work culture / environment — 39%

Poor remuneration / poor pay — 38%

Skills for success (soft / people oriented)
° Communication
(verbal or written)
Teamwork & collaboration
Conflict resolution
Customer service

Problem solving

Skills for success (technical)
First aid

Aquatic supervision & rescue

Emergency planning & incident
response / management

Risk management

Aquatic operations
& maintenance



